Calgary -vs- Saskatchewan
10/10/2015 at Saskatchewan

Date: 10/10/2015
Start: 7:04PM

Time: 2:01
Attendance: 88
Location: Saskatchewan

Scoring Summary

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Calgary 1 0 2 3
Saskatchewan 0 2 0 2

CGY: lya Gavrilova (1); Cheyann Newman (1); Chelsea Court (1)
Sask: Kori Herner (1); Paige Anakaer (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By CGY Sask
1st 6:02 CGY lya Gavrilova Sasha Vafina, 1 0
2nd 10:48 Sask Paige Anakaer Kennedy Harris, Julia Flinton 1 1
2nd 17:44 Sask Kori Herner Julia Flinton, 1 2
3rd 5:17 CGY Chelsea Court lya Gavrilova, 2 2
3rd 11:37 CGY Cheyann Newman Rylee Smith, Kelsie Lang 3 2

Calgary Power Plays Saskatchewan Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:24 06:02 01:38 0] 0 -- 1st 17:24 19:24 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 16:11 18:11 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 19:54 01:54 02:00 0 (0] --
03:38 0 0 0 2nd 03:10 05:10 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 00:34 02:34 02:00 0 0 --
08:00 (o] 0 (0]

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st Sask Paige Anakaer 02:00 BOARDING MINOR  4:24 PP
1st CGY Cheyann Newman 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 17:24 PP
1st CGY Heather Berzins 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:54 PP
2nd CGY lya Gavrilova 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 3:10 PP
3rd CGY Sasha Vafina 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 0:34 PP
3rd Sask Julia Flinton 02:00 CHECKING TO THE HEAD MINOR 14:11 PP
3rd Sask Julia Flinton 02:00 CHECKING TO THE HEAD MINOR 16:11 PP




Individual

Calgary 3
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
1  Sarah Murray 0 0 0 6] 0 0 0 - -
2 Kelsie Lang (0} 1 0 0 (0] 1 +1 - -
3 Georgina Williams 0 0 0 0] 0 0 ] - -
4  Stephanie Zvonkovic 0 0 (0] 0 0 3 0 - -
5 Megan Grenon 0 0 0 6] 0] 2 ] - -
6  Paige Michalenko 0 0 (0] 0 0 2 -1 - -
7 Hilary Moncrief 0 0 0 6] 0] 0 +2 - -
8 lya Gavrilova 1 1 1 0 0 3 +1 - 1-2
9 Diane Hitchings 0 0 0 6] 0] 1 ] - -
11 Cheyann Newman 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2
12 Morgan Loroff 0 0 0 6] 0] 1 ] - -
14 Heather Berzins 0 0 0 0 (0] 6 -1 - 1-2
15 Chelsea Court 1 0 0 0 1 3 +1 - -
16 Sydney Mullin 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - -
17 Bronwyn Stevens 0 0 0 0] 0 1 -2 - -
18 Sasha Vafina 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 - 1-2
27 Rylee Smith 0] 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
35 Hayley Dowling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 3 4 1 0 2 29 0 0-0 4-8
Saskatchewan 2
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
Jerrica Waltz 0 0] 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
1  Cassidy Hendricks 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 - -
3  Elizabeth Salyn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Leah Bohlken (6} 0 0 (0] 0 2 +1 - -
6 Hanna McGillivray 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
8 Alyssa Dobler 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
9 Marley Ervine 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 - -
10 Kori Herner 1 0 0 1 0 3 +1 - -
11 Paige Anakaer 1 0 0 1 6] 2 -1 - 1-2
13 Lauren Zary 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
14  Julia Flinton 0 2 0 0 0 3 +2 - 2-4
15 Rachel Lundberg 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - =
16 Courtney Cormack 0 0 0 0 0 0 6] - -
17 Kaitlin Willoughby 0 0 0 0 0 3 (0} - -
19 Rachel Johnson 0 0] 0 0 6] 0 6] - -
20 Kira Bannatyne (6} 0 0 0 (0] 1 0 = =
21 Emma Nutter 0 0 0 6] 6] 1 6] - -
22 Kennedy Harris (6} 1 0 0 (0] 2 -1 - -
24  Brooklyn Haubrich 0 0 0 6] 6] 4 6] - -
26 Hailey Tyndall 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - -
Total 3 4 1 (o] 2 29 (0] 0-0 4-8

Calgary Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

# Player De Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player De Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
c c
1 Sarah Murray 0:00 0 O O O O 0 1 Cassidy Hendricks 0:o0 0 0 O O O 0
35 Hayley Dowling W 60:00 2 0 6 12 11 29 Jerrica Waltz L 59:10 3 0O 8 7 11 26
Totals 2 0 6 12 11 29 Totals 2 0 6 12 11 29

Calgary Faceoffs
No data to report.

Saskatchewan Faceoffs
No data to report.



0-0

0-0

1-0

1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0

1-0

1-0

1-1

1-2
1-2

1-2

1-2

2-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

PP CGY

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP CGY
PP CGY

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP
Sask

PP CGY

PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY
PP CGY

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays

[04:24] Penalty on Paige Anakaer Sask 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[04:24] Start power play for CGY.

[06:02] GOAL by CGY lya Gavrilova (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sasha Vafina, On ice for CGY: Stephanie
Zvonkovic; Paige Michalenko; lya Gavrilova; Chelsea Court; Sasha Vafina, On ice for Sask: Hanna McGillivray; Alyssa Dobler;
Marley Ervine; Kaitlin Willoughby, goal number 1 for season.

Calgary 1, Saskatchewan O

[06:02] Paige Anakaer (Sask) penalty complete.
[06:02] End power play for CGY.

[17:24] Penalty on Cheyann Newman CGY 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[17:24] Start power play for Sask.

[19:24] Cheyann Newman (CGY) penalty complete.
[19:24] End power play for Sask.

[19:54] Penalty on Heather Berzins CGY 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[19:54] Start power play for Sask.

Period #2 Plays

[01:54] Heather Berzins (CGY) penalty complete.

[01:54] End power play for Sask.

[03:10] Penalty on lya Gavrilova CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[03:10] Start power play for Sask.

[05:10] lya Gavrilova (CGY) penalty complete.
[05:10] End power play for Sask.

[10:48] GOAL by Sask Paige Anakaer, Assist by Kennedy Harris and Julia Flinton, On ice for Sask: Leah Bohlken; Paige
Anakaer; Julia Flinton; Kennedy Harris; Hailey Tyndall, On ice for CGY: Kelsie Lang; Paige Michalenko; Cheyann Newman;
Sydney Mullin; Bronwyn Stevens, goal number 2 for season.

Calgary 1, Saskatchewan 1

[17:44] GOAL by Sask Kori Herner, Assist by Julia Flinton, On ice for Sask: Kori Herner; Lauren Zary; Julia Flinton; Kira
Bannatyne; Emma Nutter, On ice for CGY: Stephanie Zvonkovic; Heather Berzins; Sydney Mullin; Bronwyn Stevens; Sasha
Vafina, goal number 1 for season.

Calgary 1, Saskatchewan 2

Period #3 Plays

[00:34] Penalty on Sasha Vafina CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
[00:34] Start power play for Sask.

[02:34] Sasha Vafina (CGY) penalty complete.
[02:34] End power play for Sask.

[05:17] GOAL by CGY Chelsea Court, Assist by lya Gavrilova, On ice for CGY: Kelsie Lang; Stephanie Zvonkovic; Hilary
Moncrief; lya Gavrilova; Chelsea Court, On ice for Sask: Paige Anakaer; Kira Bannatyne; Emma Nutter; Kennedy Harris;
Hailey Tyndall, goal number 3 for season.

Calgary 2, Saskatchewan 2

[11:37] GOAL by CGY Cheyann Newman, Assist by Rylee Smith and Kelsie Lang, On ice for CGY: Kelsie Lang; Hilary
Moncrief; Cheyann Newman; Sydney Mullin; Rylee Smith, On ice for Sask: Hanna McGillivray; Alyssa Dobler; Paige Anakaer;
Kennedy Harris; Hailey Tyndall, goal number 1 for season.

Calgary 3, Saskatchewan 2

[14:11] Penalty on Julia Flinton Sask 2 minutes for CHECKING TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
[14:11] Start power play for CGY.

[16:11] Penalty on Julia Flinton Sask 2 minutes for CHECKING TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
[16:11] Start power play for CGY.

[16:11] Julia Flinton (Sask) penalty complete.

[18:11] Julia Flinton (Sask) penalty complete.

[18:11] End power play for CGY.



