Calgary -vs- Saskatchewan 10/10/2015 at Saskatchewan

Date: 10/10/2015 **Start:** 7:04PM **Time:** 2:01 Attendance: 88

Location: Saskatchewan

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Calgary	1	0	2	3
Saskatchewan	0	2	0	2

CGY: Iya Gavrilova (1); Cheyann Newman (1); Chelsea Court (1) Sask: Kori Herner (1); Paige Anakaer (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	CGY	Sask
1st	6:02	CGY	Iya Gavrilova	Sasha Vafina,	1	0
2nd	10:48	Sask	Paige Anakaer	Kennedy Harris, Julia Flinton	1	1
2nd	17:44	Sask	Kori Herner	Julia Flinton,	1	2
3rd	5:17	CGY	Chelsea Court	Iya Gavrilova,	2	2
3rd	11:37	CGY	Cheyann Newman	Rylee Smith, Kelsie Lang	3	2

Calgary Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	04:24	06:02	01:38	0	0	
3rd	16:11	18:11	02:00	0	0	
			03:38	0	0	0

Saskatchewan Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	17:24	19:24	02:00	0	0	
1st	19:54	01:54	02:00	0	0	
2nd	03:10	05:10	02:00	0	0	
3rd	00:34	02:34	02:00	0	0	
			08:00	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	Sask	Paige Anakaer	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	4:24	PP
1st	CGY	Cheyann Newman	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	17:24	PP
1st	CGY	Heather Berzins	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:54	PP
2nd	CGY	Iya Gavrilova	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	3:10	PP
3rd	CGY	Sasha Vafina	02:00	BODYCHECKING	MINOR	0:34	PP
3rd	Sask	Julia Flinton	02:00	CHECKING TO THE HEAD	MINOR	14:11	PP
3rd	Sask	Julia Flinton	02:00	CHECKING TO THE HEAD	MINOR	16:11	PP

Individual

Calgary 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	1	Sarah Murray	0	0	0	О	0	0	0	-	-
	2	Kelsie Lang	0	1	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-
	3	Georgina Williams	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	4	Stephanie Zvonkovic	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-
	5	Megan Grenon	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	6	Paige Michalenko	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-
	7	Hilary Moncrief	0	0	0	0	0	0	+2	-	-
	8	Iya Gavrilova	1	1	1	0	0	3	+1	-	1-2
	9	Diane Hitchings	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	11	Cheyann Newman	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	-	1-2
	12	Morgan Loroff	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	14	Heather Berzins	0	0	0	0	0	6	-1	-	1-2
	15	Chelsea Court	1	0	0	0	1	3	+1	-	-
	16	Sydney Mullin	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-
	17	Bronwyn Stevens	0	0	0	0	0	1	-2	-	-
	18	Sasha Vafina	0	1	0	0	0	3	-1	-	1-2
	27	Rylee Smith	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	35	Hayley Dowling	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	3	4	1	0	2	29	0	0-0	4-8

Saskatchewan 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
		Jerrica Waltz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	1	Cassidy Hendricks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	3	Elizabeth Salyn	0	Ο	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	4	Leah Bohlken	0	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	6	Hanna McGillivray	0	Ο	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	8	Alyssa Dobler	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-
	9	Marley Ervine	0	Ο	0	0	0	6	0	-	-
	10	Kori Herner	1	0	0	1	0	3	+1	-	-
	11	Paige Anakaer	1	Ο	0	1	0	2	-1	-	1-2
	13	Lauren Zary	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	14	Julia Flinton	0	2	0	0	0	3	+2	-	2-4
	15	Rachel Lundberg	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	16	Courtney Cormack	0	О	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	17	Kaitlin Willoughby	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-
	19	Rachel Johnson	0	О	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	20	Kira Bannatyne	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	21	Emma Nutter	0	О	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	22	Kennedy Harris	0	1	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-
	24	Brooklyn Haubrich	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-
	26	Hailey Tyndall	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	_
		Total	3	4	1	0	2	29	0	0-0	4-8

Calgary Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Sarah Murray		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Hayley Dowling	W	60:00	2	0	6	12	11	29
	Totals			2	0	6	12	11	29

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Cassidy Hendricks		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Jerrica Waltz	L	59:10	3	0	8	7	11	26
	Totals			2	0	6	12	11	29

Calgary Faceoffs

No data to report.

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[04:24] Penalty on Paige Anakaer Sask 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP CGY	[04:24] Start power play for CGY.
0-0		[06:02] GOAL by CGY Iya Gavrilova (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sasha Vafina, On ice for CGY: Stephanie Zvonkovic; Paige Michalenko; Iya Gavrilova; Chelsea Court; Sasha Vafina, On ice for Sask: Hanna McGillivray; Alyssa Dobler Marley Ervine; Kaitlin Willoughby, goal number 1 for season.
		Calgary 1, Saskatchewan 0
1-0	PP Carala	[06:02] Paige Anakaer (Sask) penalty complete.
1-0	Sask PP	[06:02] End power play for CGY.
	Sask	
1-0 1-0	PP Sask	[17:24] Penalty on Cheyann Newman CGY 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [17:24] Start power play for Sask.
1-0	PP Sask	[19:24] Cheyann Newman (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0	PP Sask	[19:24] End power play for Sask.
1-0		[19:54] Penalty on Heather Berzins CGY 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP Sask	[19:54] Start power play for Sask.
		Period #2 Plays
1-0	PP CGY	[01:54] Heather Berzins (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0		[01:54] End power play for Sask.
1-0		[03:10] Penalty on Iya Gavrilova CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP Sask	[03:10] Start power play for Sask.
1-0	PP Sask	[05:10] Iya Gavrilova (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0	PP Sask	[05:10] End power play for Sask.
1-0		[10:48] GOAL by Sask Paige Anakaer, Assist by Kennedy Harris and Julia Flinton, On ice for Sask: Leah Bohlken; Paige Anakaer; Julia Flinton; Kennedy Harris; Hailey Tyndall, On ice for CGY: Kelsie Lang; Paige Michalenko; Cheyann Newman; Sydney Mullin; Bronwyn Stevens, goal number 2 for season.
		Calgary 1, Saskatchewan 1
1-1		[17:44] GOAL by Sask Kori Herner, Assist by Julia Flinton, On ice for Sask: Kori Herner; Lauren Zary; Julia Flinton; Kira Bannatyne; Emma Nutter, On ice for CGY: Stephanie Zvonkovic; Heather Berzins; Sydney Mullin; Bronwyn Stevens; Sasha Vafina, goal number 1 for season.
		Calgary 1, Saskatchewan 2
		Period #3 Plays
1-2		[00:34] Penalty on Sasha Vafina CGY 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP Sask	[00:34] Start power play for Sask.
1-2	PP Sask	[02:34] Sasha Vafina (CGY) penalty complete.
1-2	PP Sask	[02:34] End power play for Sask.
1-2		[05:17] GOAL by CGY Chelsea Court, Assist by Iya Gavrilova, On ice for CGY: Kelsie Lang; Stephanie Zvonkovic; Hilary Moncrief; Iya Gavrilova; Chelsea Court, On ice for Sask: Paige Anakaer; Kira Bannatyne; Emma Nutter; Kennedy Harris; Hailey Tyndall, goal number 3 for season.
		Calgary 2, Saskatchewan 2
2-2		[11:37] GOAL by CGY Cheyann Newman, Assist by Rylee Smith and Kelsie Lang, On ice for CGY: Kelsie Lang; Hilary Moncrief; Cheyann Newman; Sydney Mullin; Rylee Smith, On ice for Sask: Hanna McGillivray; Alyssa Dobler; Paige Anakaer; Kennedy Harris; Hailey Tyndall, goal number 1 for season.
		Calgary 3, Saskatchewan 2
3-2		[14:11] Penalty on Julia Flinton Sask 2 minutes for CHECKING TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
3-2	PP CGY	[14:11] Start power play for CGY.
3-2	201	[16:11] Penalty on Julia Flinton Sask 2 minutes for CHECKING TO THE HEAD, (power play opp).
3-2	PP CGY	[16:11] Start power play for CGY.
3-2		[16:11] Julia Flinton (Sask) penalty complete.
3-2		[18:11] Julia Flinton (Sask) penalty complete.
3_2		[18:11] End nower play for CGV

PP CGY [18:11] End power play for CGY.